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Payee/Organization Event Amount  
Association of Workplace 
Tragedy Family Support - 
Threads of Life 

Threads of Life - Steps for 
Life and Western Family 
Forum  

$10,000.00 

Brandon Chamber of 
Commerce 

Brandon Chamber Annual 
Business Awards Gala  

$3,650.00 

Brandon Chamber of 
Commerce 

Brandon Chamber of 
Commerce Fundraiser  

$475.00 

Canadian Manufacturers & 
Exporters (CME) 

CME Annual Fundraiser $2,000.00 

Canadian Manufacturers & 
Exporters (CME) 

CME Awards Gala $7,500.00 

Central Canada Mineral 
Exploration Convention 
(CCMEC) 

CCMEC Conference $2,102.54 

Chartered Professionals in 
Human Resources of 
Manitoba Inc. (CPHR) 

CPHR Psychological Health 
and Safety Conference 

$5,000.00 

Chartered Professionals in 
Human Resources of 
Manitoba Inc. (CPHR) 

CPHR Excellence Awards $3,000.00 

Construction Safety 
Association of Manitoba 
(CSAM) 

CSAM - The Safety 
Conference 

$25,000.00 

Downtown Winnipeg Biz Community Services 
Sponsorship 

$42,000.00 

Incident Prevention 
Association of Manitoba 
(IPAM) 

* Safety Saves Conference 
2024 

$2,500.00 

Incident Prevention 
Association of Manitoba 
(IPAM) 

IPAM Fundraiser for SAFE 
Workers of Tomorrow 

$1,000.00 

Incident Prevention 
Association of Manitoba 
(IPAM) 

Safety Saves Conference 
2025 

$2,500.00 

Junior Achievement  JA Manitoba - Business Hall 
of Fame Dinner 

$4,700.00 

Junior Achievement  ** JA Manitoba - Company 
Program (November 2025- 
June 2026) 

$6,500.00 

Long Term & Continuing 
Care Association (LTCAM) 

LTCAM Safety Den $2,500.00 
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Manitoba Heavy 
Construction Association 
(MHCA) 

MHCA Fundraiser $675.00 

Manitoba Indigenous Youth 
Achievement Awards 
(MIYAA) 

MIYAA Awards Gala $3,100.00 

Manitoba Possible Easter Seals Drop Zone  $2,500.00 
Manitoba Psychological 
Society (MPS) 

MPS Fall Workshop $1,500.00 

Manitoba Quality Network 
(QNET) 

QNET Conference $2,600.00 

Manitoba Restaurant 
Association 

Taste of Manitoba $2,625.00 

Manitoba Trucking 
Association  

Manitoba Professional Truck 
Driving Championship & 
Banquet 

$5,000.00 

Mining Association of 
Manitoba Inc. 

MB Provincial Mine Rescue 
Competition 

$2,500.00 

Peer Connections  34th Annual Fundraiser for 
Mental Wellness  

$1,500.00 

Pride Winnipeg  Annual Pride Winnipeg 
Parade 

$6,344.18 

Provincial Exhibition 
Manitoba  

Royal Manitoba Winter Fair $1,000.00 

Riverview Health Centre 
Foundation 

Cycle on Life fundraiser $2,000.00 

Rehabilitation Return to 
Work Partnership (RRWP) 

RRWP Conference  $2,000.00 

Safety Services Manitoba 
(SSM) 

SSM Conference  $16,000.00 

Skills Canada Manitoba  Annual Apprenticeship 
Awards of Distinction Gala 

$1,500.00 

Skills Canada Manitoba  Skills Manitoba Provincial 
Competition 

$2,500.00 

Special Olympics Manitoba Special Olympics Provincial 
Games 

$5,000.00 

St. John Ambulance  SAFE Work Awareness 
Initiative  

$6,600.00 

Southern Chiefs Forum  Binasi: An Economic 
Reconciliation Forum 

$1,577.55 

Stars Air Ambulance  Stars Air Ambulance 
Fundraiser  

$500.00 

Thriving As A Canadian 
Immigrant (TAACI) 

TAACI Conference $2,000.00 
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U of M Continuing 
Professional Development 

MB Orthopaedic 
Symposium 

$2,000.00 

U of M Indigenous Business 
Education Program 

**Visionary Indigenous 
Business Excellence Awards 
(VIBE) 

$5,000.00 

  $184,949.27 
 
*Event was supported in 2024, and payment was reconciled in 2025.  
**Event was supported in 2025, and payment was reconciled in 2026. 
 
 


